
 
 
Welcome to all of our wonderful families!  We know everyone is excited to get on 
campus. Here everything you need to know in one place! Keep it handy!   
 

●​ SLC Week October 3rd-6th 
●​ No School October 7th and 10th 

 

Important contact information:  

Site Manager Vanessa Martinez - hthpl-frontdesk@hightechhigh.org 

Dean of Students Marcus Bell - mbell@hightechhigh.org  

HTH Director Fahima Ahmed - fahmed@hightechhigh.org  

STORM Athletics Michael Lynn O’Kelley mokelley@hightechhigh.org  

College Counselor - Nicholle Wyatt nwyatt@hightechhigh.org  

EB Student Coordinator/ELD Teacher and Family Liaison - Judy Zapien jzapien@hightechhigh.org  

Communications Specialist/Family Liaison - Stephanie Antin santin@hightechhigh.org  

School Psychologist - Brian Russell brussell@hightechhigh.org 

School Address 2861 Womble Road SD 92106 

School Phone/Attendance Line - (619) 243-5000 

HTH website and STORM Athletics 

https://www.hightechhigh.org/hth/ 

NEW! HTH Family Portal  - Use the QR code 

https://hth-parentpage.blogspot.com/ 

Carpool, Lunch Menus, Parking, Powerschool,  

Swag and more!  
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●​ Join the Facebook group at Friends of High Tech High and Familias Unidas 

de High Tech High. Please answer the security questions so we approve 
your request 

 
 
Questions:  
 
How does my child get a bus pass? Everyone under 18 can ride the bus, trolley, coaster and 

sprinter for FREE. Get yours here! https://youthopportunitypass.sandag.org/ 

 
How to arrange free and reduced lunch? - Lunch is FREE for all students. However, we need  

100% of our families to apply online at https://family.titank12.com/. This application is used 
for grants and funding. It takes less than 5 minutes!  
 

What if my child is going to be absent, late or needs to leave early from school? The school 

day is 8:40am-3:40pm. Early dismissal is at 12:30pm.  Email the front desk at 

hthpl-frontdesk@hightechhigh.org with any changes to your student's attendance. 

 

Traffic, Drop off, Pick Up, Parking? It’s all here on the HTH Family Portal  

 

What is Powerschool? -  https://hightechhigh.powerschool.com/public/home.html Grades, 

Classes, Parent Information, yep, it’s all here. New parents can find login information at the 

bottom of their child’s paper schedule. It will also be emailed to you. Current parents should be 

able to login. If you forgot your password, you can use the forgot password feature. DO NOT 

create a new account! Powerschool 101 (video tutorial in English and Spanish) 

 

HTH Lingo:  
Advisory - Small group of students who meet weekly with staff member. The group stays 

together for all four years.  

X Block - Elective class that changes every 6 weeks 

SLC - Student Led Conferences held in October and March  

HTH Parking Lot - parking lot at the corner of Truxtun and Farragut 

POL - Presentation of Learning  

Exhibition of Learning - Students display their work for an audience -Families and community 

partners! Happens in December, March and June.  
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